

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16439/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2007 in OMP No. 29/2006 &
FAO No. 129/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16488 of 2011
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. for
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyi Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by Dr.
Sushil Balwada, learned counsel for the petitioner.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master