

â

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).719-720/2012

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 721-722 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against respondent No.2. Granted as a last chance. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await service.

List the matters on 26.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|