

x

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).719-720/2012

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH SLP (C) NO. 721-722/2012

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.  
Mr. Aknil Airi, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel stated that he has complied with the  
office report.

The office to verify.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]  
Court Master