

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 719-720/2012

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 721-722/2012
(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 is present.
He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The Office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies and process fee for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. Thr ee weeks time, as last chance is given to him on that count.

Signature Not Verified List again on 8.9.2014.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.07

10:20:30 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG