

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 719-720/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2007 in OMP No. 29/2006 and 16/05/2011 in FAO No. 129/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 721-722/2012

(office report on default)

Date : 13/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing process fee and spare copies for issuing notice to common respondent No. 2.

If process fee and spare copies are filed within stipulated time as above, notice may also be given *dasti* in addition to the ordinary process.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER