

Listed On: 15.10.2015  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 11

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.719-720 and  
721-722/2012

Oriental Structural Engineers P. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Alcove Industries Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Four weeks time, as last chance is  
given to the learned counsel for the  
petitioners to comply with the terms of the  
order dated 16.4.2015 of this Court.  
List again on 15.10.2015."***

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2 (Common in both SLPs) so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent NO. 2 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
1. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate  
2. Mr. Brij Bhusan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Chi