

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 719-720/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2007
in OMP No. 29/2006,16/05/2011 in FAO No. 129/2008 passed by the
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 721-722/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that proof
of dasti service has been filed on 21.11.2015.
Office to verify and proceed the matter accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.11.24

15:25:41 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER