

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5396-5397/2017

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS LTD THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5424-5425/2017 (XIV-A)C.A.No.5426/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 15-07-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi K. Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Adv.

Mr. Manit Moorjani, Adv.

Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ratan K. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List on 20.07.2021.

The parties are directed to file their written notes of submission, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)